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OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE PERI Pait
REFEREE MATTUS Juho
START REFEREE BERZA Linda
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 30.0 °C

FINISH : 30.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Kütiorg Kütiorg
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:15 15:30

LIST n°135 F = 0
Number of competitors: 74, Number of NSA: 3

FANS-TIMING dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS-TIMING dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 10.1.08

14.08.2022  /  Kütiorg (EST)  /  Fun Timez Crew 0135  /  14.08.2022 at 22:52  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Nation Name Year Team Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  WOMENS  

1 58 EST VÄLJAKO Katarina 2006 1:07.67 (1) 1:14.89 (1) 2:22.56

2 198 LAT SAMILINA Melisa 1998 2:48.08 (2) 2:15.35 (2) 5:03.43 2:40.87

3 110 EST KIIS Isabel 2012 Kalevi jalgrattakool 4:01.07 (3) 2:25.91 (3) 6:26.98 4:04.42

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

57 EST RAID Triinu 1982 DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

131 LAT EINMANE Gerda 2006 DNF

  U14  

1 2 LAT LIEPKALNS Mikus 2008 1:00.90 (1) 59.93 (1) 2:00.83

2 69 EST TALTS Sander 2007 Sambla Tiim 1:02.91 (2) 1:02.66 (5) 2:05.57 4.74

3 72 LAT SLOSBERGS Janis 2009 1:10.45 (3) 1:01.03 (3) 2:11.48 10.65

4 20 EST KIHO Joonas 2009 Tartu Spordiklubi Velo 1:11.82 (5) 1:02.41 (4) 2:14.23 13.40

5 38 EST AKKEL Armin 2008 Kalevi Jalgrattakool 1:14.35 (6) 1:00.67 (2) 2:15.02 14.19

6 41 EST LÄÄNSOO Oliver 2008 Kalevijalgrattakool 1:10.55 (4) 1:05.41 (7) 2:15.96 15.13

7 42 EST PALU Ott 2008 1:14.46 (7) 1:02.77 (6) 2:17.23 16.40

8 71 EST REIMANN Mikk-Martin 2009 MMR 1:20.88 (9) 1:07.61 (9) 2:28.49 27.66

9 100 LAT ŠPAKS Edvards 2008 1:58.99 (10) 1:15.93 (10) 3:14.92 1:14.09

10 28 LAT GUSTIŅŚ Milans 2011 1:18.87 (8) 2:07.54 (11) 3:26.41 1:25.58

11 73 EST HAAVA Jasper 2010 2:24.94 (11) 1:07.16 (8) 3:32.10 1:31.27

12 115 EST KIIS Gregor 2014 Kalevi jalgrattakool 3:58.92 (12) 2:26.19 (12) 6:25.11 4:24.28

  JUNIORS  

1 97 EST MÄEUIBO Riko 2007 Ap/SagLabRacing 51.94 (1) 48.86 (1) 1:40.80
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2 77 EST PETERSON Mark 2006 bikeman 56.39 (2) 51.13 (2) 1:47.52 6.72

3 74 LAT RULLIS Patriks Pauls 2006 TandemsDH 57.01 (3) 52.74 (3) 1:49.75 8.95

4 56 LAT ZAGORSKIS Dāvis 2005 59.85 (4) 1:04.75 (12) 2:04.60 23.80

5 55 EST VESKOV Daniel 2005 1:10.17 (6) 58.18 (5) 2:08.35 27.55

6 82 EST KOSHMANOV Juri 2005 Kalevi jalgrattakool 1:08.64 (5) 1:01.79 (10) 2:10.43 29.63

7 12 LAT CUNABELS Niks 2006 1:12.50 (11) 58.04 (4) 2:10.54 29.74

8 96 EST POOPUU Bert 2005 1:11.53 (9) 59.14 (6) 2:10.67 29.87

9 94 EST PILV Andri 2005 AP/SagLab Racing Team 1:11.22 (8) 1:00.06 (7) 2:11.28 30.48

10 37 EST KOOK Karl Kevin 2004 MotoExtreme 1:12.35 (10) 1:01.06 (8) 2:13.41 32.61

11 24 EST LÕHMUS Hans Joosep 2005 Sambla Tiim 1:11.17 (7) 1:12.98 (18) 2:24.15 43.35

12 18 EST LUHT Uko Rasmus 2007 1:19.38 (13) 1:05.42 (13) 2:24.80 44.00

13 45 EST WILLADSEN Siur Rasmus 2005 Sambla tiim 1:17.87 (12) 1:07.61 (15) 2:25.48 44.68

14 26 EST LUISK Martin 2004 Sambla Tiim 1:27.46 (14) 1:05.92 (14) 2:33.38 52.58

15 48 EST SAVIK Siim 2005 Tartu Freeride 1:30.70 (16) 1:03.64 (11) 2:34.34 53.54

16 7 EST FILIPPOV Sergei 2004 Ap/SagLab Racing Team 1:30.57 (15) 1:10.91 (16) 2:41.48 1:00.68

17 62 EST SKURATOVSKI Edgar 2006 1:41.26 (17) 1:01.15 (9) 2:42.41 1:01.61

18 70 EST KALAŚOV Ivan 2007 1:41.56 (18) 1:11.86 (17) 2:53.42 1:12.62

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

14 EST VAIKMÄE Joonas 2007 Tartu Spordiklubi Velo DNS

76 EST PURI Kristofer Raul 2005 Velo DNS

  MASTERS  

1 78 EST KIVISAAR Allar 1988 AP SagLab racing team / Nopaso 58.73 (1) 53.88 (3) 1:52.61

2 120 EST MARTINSON Andris-Toomas 1989 APsaglab 1:02.36 (3) 50.74 (1) 1:53.10 0.49

3 99 EST TALV Tõnis 1988 1:00.52 (2) 53.82 (2) 1:54.34 1.73

4 146 EST KEERME Allar 1991 Jõhvi Motoklubi 1:07.33 (5) 55.62 (4) 2:02.95 10.34

5 85 EST PANI Andrus 1973 Wihuri 1:05.89 (4) 57.44 (6) 2:03.33 10.72

6 87 EST SAMLIK Laur 1980 Hawaii Express 1:09.18 (8) 56.81 (5) 2:05.99 13.38

7 49 EST MOLLOK Henrik 1981 Otepää Õhujõud 1:07.48 (6) 58.67 (8) 2:06.15 13.54

8 84 LAT DUMINS Kristaps 1989 1:08.64 (7) 57.75 (7) 2:06.39 13.78

9 19 LAT LEIERS Ritvars 1992 FRP 1:13.79 (10) 1:02.03 (9) 2:15.82 23.21

10 166 LAT BLUKA Ritvars 1988 Carnikavas zutis 1:22.07 (11) 1:04.85 (10) 2:26.92 34.31

11 149 EST TEPPO Viljar 1973 Master Sport /Baltbike 1:11.52 (9) 10:55.70 (11) 12:07.22 10:14.61

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

90 EST REINHOLD Edvin 1989 DNS

  HOBBY HT  

1 15 LTU BANKAUSKAS Justas 1997 1:26.98 (1) 1:10.99 (1) 2:37.97

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

31 EST MARS Maron 1997 Sambla Tiim DNS
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  HOBBY FS  

1 34 EST ANDRIANOV Eduard 2003 59.54 (2) 54.48 (1) 1:54.02

2 65 EST KIIK Rando 1995 AP/Saglab Racing 58.93 (1) 58.99 (4) 1:57.92 3.90

3 9 EST ELBERG Ainar 1994 Jõhvi Motoklubi 1:05.36 (3) 58.03 (2) 2:03.39 9.37

4 5 LAT BERVJACONOKS Anatolijs 2003 1:08.76 (4) 58.51 (3) 2:07.27 13.25

5 8 EST MÖLDER Meelis 1987 1:10.50 (5) 1:00.36 (7) 2:10.86 16.84

6 75 EST KALLASTU Tanel 1987 1:18.04 (7) 59.20 (5) 2:17.24 23.22

7 27 EST REINIKE Taavi 1995 1:16.11 (6) 1:05.58 (11) 2:21.69 27.67

8 59 EST MELNIKOV Artjom 1990 1:30.58 (8) 1:04.65 (10) 2:35.23 41.21

9 63 EST PETROV Aleksei 1992 1:37.90 (9) 1:03.70 (9) 2:41.60 47.58

10 163 EST MESIPUU Marko 1982 Team Kiisu 1:43.44 (10) 1:03.11 (8) 2:46.55 52.53

11 89 EST ÕMBLUS Timo 1989 1:53.36 (11) 1:00.13 (6) 2:53.49 59.47

12 50 EST KIIS Indrek 1985 Team Kiisu 2:07.33 (12) 1:07.87 (12) 3:15.20 1:21.18

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

44 EST KIVIOJA Karl Oskar 2002 Pirita Gängsterid DNS

86 EST VAHER Andres 1981 DNS

154 EST PLAKK Mikk 1986 Tiim Kiisu DNS

  MEN ELITE  

1 1 EST PILV Armin 1999 AP/SagLab Racing Team 51.30 (1) 47.02 (1) 1:38.32

2 107 EST JOHANSON Robert 2002 Hawaii Express 51.88 (2) 47.36 (2) 1:39.24 0.92

3 81 LAT MARCENKOVS Armands 1994 53.82 (3) 50.02 (3) 1:43.84 5.52

4 3 EST MATTUS Juho 1991 Fun Timez Crew 54.93 (5) 50.54 (4) 1:45.47 7.15

5 129 EST RAID Paul 1994 54.72 (4) 51.17 (5) 1:45.89 7.57

6 35 EST LUSENBERG Kenth 2003 Hawaii Express 1:03.36 (6) 52.27 (6) 1:55.63 17.31

7 10 EST PÕDER Kristen 1992 1:11.72 (8) 59.64 (7) 2:11.36 33.04

8 22 EST TEREVÄINEN Dmitri 2003 APSAGLAB Racing Team 1:10.63 (7) 1:19.63 (8) 2:30.26 51.94
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Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  WOMENS  

1 58 VÄLJAKO Katarina 29.56 (1) 26.20 (1) 11.91 (1) 1:07.67

2 198 SAMILINA Melisa 1:07.53 (2) 1:17.38 (2) 23.17 (2) 2:48.08 1:40.41

3 110 KIIS Isabel 1:36.09 (3) 1:56.92 (3) 28.06 (3) 4:01.07 2:53.40

  U14  

1 2 LIEPKALNS Mikus 26.84 (2) 22.34 (1) 11.72 (1) 1:00.90

2 69 TALTS Sander 26.39 (1) 24.37 (4) 12.15 (3) 1:02.91 2.01

3 72 SLOSBERGS Janis 33.78 (5) 24.73 (5) 11.94 (2) 1:10.45 9.55

4 41 LÄÄNSOO Oliver 32.72 (3) 23.83 (3) 14.00 (7) 1:10.55 9.65

5 20 KIHO Joonas 35.14 (8) 22.94 (2) 13.74 (6) 1:11.82 10.92

6 38 AKKEL Armin 33.99 (6) 26.72 (6) 13.64 (5) 1:14.35 13.45

7 42 PALU Ott 35.06 (7) 27.02 (7) 12.38 (4) 1:14.46 13.56

8 28 GUSTIŅŚ Milans 33.74 (4) 28.63 (9) 16.50 (10) 1:18.87 17.97

9 71 REIMANN Mikk-Martin 36.66 (9) 29.58 (10) 14.64 (8) 1:20.88 19.98

10 100 ŠPAKS Edvards 1:03.80 (11) 27.16 (8) 28.03 (12) 1:58.99 58.09

11 73 HAAVA Jasper 57.27 (10) 1:11.44 (11) 16.23 (9) 2:24.94 1:24.04

12 115 KIIS Gregor 1:35.19 (12) 1:56.85 (12) 26.88 (11) 3:58.92 2:58.02

  JUNIORS  

1 97 MÄEUIBO Riko 21.30 (1) 20.11 (1) 10.53 (2) 51.94

2 77 PETERSON Mark 22.92 (2) 22.79 (2) 10.68 (3) 56.39 4.45

3 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls 23.08 (3) 23.50 (3) 10.43 (1) 57.01 5.07

4 56 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis 24.36 (4) 23.50 (3) 11.99 (13) 59.85 7.91

5 82 KOSHMANOV Juri 28.10 (9) 27.85 (6) 12.69 (15) 1:08.64 16.70

6 55 VESKOV Daniel 26.04 (6) 33.33 (12) 10.80 (4) 1:10.17 18.23

7 24 LÕHMUS Hans Joosep 26.24 (7) 33.55 (14) 11.38 (8) 1:11.17 19.23

8 94 PILV Andri 28.79 (10) 31.09 (10) 11.34 (7) 1:11.22 19.28

9 96 POOPUU Bert 28.02 (8) 31.74 (11) 11.77 (10) 1:11.53 19.59

10 37 KOOK Karl Kevin 31.02 (11) 29.48 (8) 11.85 (11) 1:12.35 20.41

11 12 CUNABELS Niks 34.59 (12) 26.24 (5) 11.67 (9) 1:12.50 20.56

12 45 WILLADSEN Siur Rasmus 37.81 (15) 28.17 (7) 11.89 (12) 1:17.87 25.93

13 18 LUHT Uko Rasmus 35.70 (13) 30.31 (9) 13.37 (16) 1:19.38 27.44

14 26 LUISK Martin 40.39 (16) 33.53 (13) 13.54 (17) 1:27.46 35.52

15 7 FILIPPOV Sergei 44.55 (18) 35.00 (15) 11.02 (5) 1:30.57 38.63

16 48 SAVIK Siim 24.65 (5) 54.75 (18) 11.30 (6) 1:30.70 38.76

17 62 SKURATOVSKI Edgar 37.70 (14) 50.99 (17) 12.57 (14) 1:41.26 49.32

18 70 KALAŚOV Ivan 43.35 (17) 44.11 (16) 14.10 (18) 1:41.56 49.62
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  MASTERS  

1 78 KIVISAAR Allar 24.82 (2) 23.30 (2) 10.61 (2) 58.73

2 99 TALV Tõnis 26.83 (5) 22.61 (1) 11.08 (6) 1:00.52 1.79

3 120 MARTINSON Andris-Toomas 22.91 (1) 28.79 (5) 10.66 (3) 1:02.36 3.63

4 85 PANI Andrus 26.80 (4) 27.82 (4) 11.27 (7) 1:05.89 7.16

5 146 KEERME Allar 25.89 (3) 30.53 (8) 10.91 (4) 1:07.33 8.60

6 49 MOLLOK Henrik 27.37 (6) 29.99 (6) 10.12 (1) 1:07.48 8.75

7 84 DUMINS Kristaps 29.92 (10) 27.30 (3) 11.42 (8) 1:08.64 9.91

8 87 SAMLIK Laur 27.63 (7) 30.50 (7) 11.05 (5) 1:09.18 10.45

9 149 TEPPO Viljar 28.45 (8) 31.34 (9) 11.73 (9) 1:11.52 12.79

10 19 LEIERS Ritvars 29.91 (9) 31.46 (10) 12.42 (10) 1:13.79 15.06

11 166 BLUKA Ritvars 35.96 (11) 31.70 (11) 14.41 (11) 1:22.07 23.34

  HOBBY HT  

1 15 BANKAUSKAS Justas 35.12 (1) 36.59 (1) 15.27 (1) 1:26.98

  HOBBY FS  

1 65 KIIK Rando 24.70 (2) 23.09 (1) 11.14 (3) 58.93

2 34 ANDRIANOV Eduard 23.96 (1) 24.52 (2) 11.06 (2) 59.54 0.61

3 9 ELBERG Ainar 27.69 (4) 27.11 (3) 10.56 (1) 1:05.36 6.43

4 5 BERVJACONOKS Anatolijs 26.79 (3) 30.08 (4) 11.89 (6) 1:08.76 9.83

5 8 MÖLDER Meelis 28.77 (6) 30.37 (5) 11.36 (4) 1:10.50 11.57

6 27 REINIKE Taavi 31.14 (8) 30.42 (6) 14.55 (10) 1:16.11 17.18

7 75 KALLASTU Tanel 28.19 (5) 38.04 (8) 11.81 (5) 1:18.04 19.11

8 59 MELNIKOV Artjom 30.61 (7) 40.58 (9) 19.39 (11) 1:30.58 31.65

9 63 PETROV Aleksei 41.19 (9) 43.38 (11) 13.33 (8) 1:37.90 38.97

10 163 MESIPUU Marko 47.11 (11) 41.88 (10) 14.45 (9) 1:43.44 44.51

11 89 ÕMBLUS Timo 1:08.62 (12) 32.79 (7) 11.95 (7) 1:53.36 54.43

12 50 KIIS Indrek 45.26 (10) 59.52 (12) 22.55 (12) 2:07.33 1:08.40

  MEN ELITE  

1 1 PILV Armin 21.21 (2) 19.58 (2) 10.51 (4) 51.30

2 107 JOHANSON Robert 21.01 (1) 19.43 (1) 11.44 (7) 51.88 0.58

3 81 MARCENKOVS Armands 21.95 (3) 21.84 (4) 10.03 (2) 53.82 2.52

4 129 RAID Paul 23.01 (6) 21.40 (3) 10.31 (3) 54.72 3.42

5 3 MATTUS Juho 22.60 (4) 22.38 (5) 9.95 (1) 54.93 3.63

6 35 LUSENBERG Kenth 22.64 (5) 29.76 (6) 10.96 (6) 1:03.36 12.06

7 22 TEREVÄINEN Dmitri 24.62 (8) 34.37 (7) 11.64 (8) 1:10.63 19.33

8 10 PÕDER Kristen 23.68 (7) 37.22 (8) 10.82 (5) 1:11.72 20.42
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Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  WOMENS  

1 58 VÄLJAKO Katarina 42.00 (1) 19.48 (1) 13.41 (1) 1:14.89

2 198 SAMILINA Melisa 1:16.80 (2) 34.75 (2) 23.80 (2) 2:15.35 1:00.46

3 110 KIIS Isabel 1:24.41 (3) 36.62 (3) 24.88 (3) 2:25.91 1:11.02

  U14  

1 2 LIEPKALNS Mikus 27.86 (1) 18.88 (2) 13.19 (3) 59.93

2 38 AKKEL Armin 29.24 (4) 18.29 (1) 13.14 (2) 1:00.67 0.74

3 72 SLOSBERGS Janis 28.76 (3) 19.80 (6) 12.47 (1) 1:01.03 1.10

4 20 KIHO Joonas 29.78 (5) 19.22 (5) 13.41 (4) 1:02.41 2.48

5 69 TALTS Sander 28.51 (2) 19.12 (4) 15.03 (10) 1:02.66 2.73

6 42 PALU Ott 30.34 (6) 18.89 (3) 13.54 (5) 1:02.77 2.84

7 41 LÄÄNSOO Oliver 31.80 (8) 20.02 (7) 13.59 (6) 1:05.41 5.48

8 73 HAAVA Jasper 32.42 (10) 20.84 (8) 13.90 (7) 1:07.16 7.23

9 71 REIMANN Mikk-Martin 31.98 (9) 21.64 (9) 13.99 (8) 1:07.61 7.68

10 100 ŠPAKS Edvards 36.91 (11) 23.20 (10) 15.82 (11) 1:15.93 16.00

11 28 GUSTIŅŚ Milans 30.67 (7) 1:22.34 (12) 14.53 (9) 2:07.54 1:07.61

12 115 KIIS Gregor 1:13.84 (12) 49.45 (11) 22.90 (12) 2:26.19 1:26.26

  JUNIORS  

1 97 MÄEUIBO Riko 23.53 (1) 13.85 (1) 11.48 (2) 48.86

2 77 PETERSON Mark 25.55 (4) 14.25 (2) 11.33 (1) 51.13 2.27

3 74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls 25.27 (2) 15.00 (3) 12.47 (4) 52.74 3.88

4 12 CUNABELS Niks 27.53 (10) 17.91 (8) 12.60 (5) 58.04 9.18

5 55 VESKOV Daniel 27.02 (7) 18.10 (9) 13.06 (7) 58.18 9.32

6 96 POOPUU Bert 27.51 (9) 17.80 (7) 13.83 (11) 59.14 10.28

7 94 PILV Andri 26.96 (6) 17.05 (6) 16.05 (16) 1:00.06 11.20

8 37 KOOK Karl Kevin 29.24 (14) 18.74 (10) 13.08 (8) 1:01.06 12.20

9 62 SKURATOVSKI Edgar 27.58 (11) 19.85 (15) 13.72 (9) 1:01.15 12.29

10 82 KOSHMANOV Juri 28.70 (13) 18.74 (10) 14.35 (13) 1:01.79 12.93

11 48 SAVIK Siim 36.76 (18) 15.21 (4) 11.67 (3) 1:03.64 14.78

12 56 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis 25.61 (5) 26.44 (17) 12.70 (6) 1:04.75 15.89

13 18 LUHT Uko Rasmus 31.80 (15) 19.81 (13) 13.81 (10) 1:05.42 16.56

14 26 LUISK Martin 32.10 (16) 19.83 (14) 13.99 (12) 1:05.92 17.06

15 45 WILLADSEN Siur Rasmus 28.03 (12) 19.13 (12) 20.45 (17) 1:07.61 18.75

16 7 FILIPPOV Sergei 25.46 (3) 16.00 (5) 29.45 (18) 1:10.91 22.05

17 70 KALAŚOV Ivan 32.88 (17) 23.06 (16) 15.92 (15) 1:11.86 23.00

18 24 LÕHMUS Hans Joosep 27.14 (8) 30.64 (18) 15.20 (14) 1:12.98 24.12
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Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  MASTERS  

1 120 MARTINSON Andris-Toomas 24.36 (1) 14.56 (1) 11.82 (1) 50.74

2 99 TALV Tõnis 26.34 (5) 14.70 (2) 12.78 (5) 53.82 3.08

3 78 KIVISAAR Allar 25.83 (3) 15.67 (3) 12.38 (2) 53.88 3.14

4 146 KEERME Allar 26.17 (4) 16.66 (4) 12.79 (6) 55.62 4.88

5 87 SAMLIK Laur 26.91 (6) 17.40 (7) 12.50 (4) 56.81 6.07

6 85 PANI Andrus 27.00 (7) 17.47 (8) 12.97 (8) 57.44 6.70

7 84 DUMINS Kristaps 27.40 (8) 17.96 (9) 12.39 (3) 57.75 7.01

8 49 MOLLOK Henrik 28.45 (9) 17.38 (6) 12.84 (7) 58.67 7.93

9 19 LEIERS Ritvars 28.56 (10) 19.40 (10) 14.07 (10) 1:02.03 11.29

10 166 BLUKA Ritvars 30.44 (11) 19.87 (11) 14.54 (11) 1:04.85 14.11

11 149 TEPPO Viljar 25.39 (2) 17.00 (5) 13.31 (9) 10:55.70 10:04.96

  HOBBY HT  

1 15 BANKAUSKAS Justas 33.59 (1) 21.82 (1) 15.58 (1) 1:10.99

  HOBBY FS  

1 34 ANDRIANOV Eduard 25.95 (1) 16.21 (2) 12.32 (1) 54.48

2 9 ELBERG Ainar 27.35 (3) 17.81 (4) 12.87 (5) 58.03 3.55

3 5 BERVJACONOKS Anatolijs 27.86 (5) 17.79 (3) 12.86 (4) 58.51 4.03

4 65 KIIK Rando 26.65 (2) 15.22 (1) 17.12 (11) 58.99 4.51

5 75 KALLASTU Tanel 28.33 (7) 18.16 (6) 12.71 (3) 59.20 4.72

6 89 ÕMBLUS Timo 28.50 (8) 18.96 (8) 12.67 (2) 1:00.13 5.65

7 8 MÖLDER Meelis 28.01 (6) 19.00 (9) 13.35 (6) 1:00.36 5.88

8 163 MESIPUU Marko 27.51 (4) 17.91 (5) 17.69 (12) 1:03.11 8.63

9 63 PETROV Aleksei 30.50 (10) 18.77 (7) 14.43 (8) 1:03.70 9.22

10 59 MELNIKOV Artjom 30.41 (9) 19.40 (10) 14.84 (9) 1:04.65 10.17

11 27 REINIKE Taavi 31.98 (12) 19.87 (11) 13.73 (7) 1:05.58 11.10

12 50 KIIS Indrek 31.66 (11) 20.88 (12) 15.33 (10) 1:07.87 13.39

  MEN ELITE  

1 1 PILV Armin 22.45 (1) 13.67 (2) 10.90 (1) 47.02

2 107 JOHANSON Robert 22.73 (2) 13.61 (1) 11.02 (2) 47.36 0.34

3 81 MARCENKOVS Armands 23.41 (3) 14.47 (3) 12.14 (6) 50.02 3.00

4 3 MATTUS Juho 24.21 (4) 14.59 (5) 11.74 (3) 50.54 3.52

5 129 RAID Paul 24.75 (5) 14.57 (4) 11.85 (4) 51.17 4.15

6 35 LUSENBERG Kenth 24.94 (6) 15.31 (6) 12.02 (5) 52.27 5.25

7 10 PÕDER Kristen 26.24 (8) 16.32 (7) 17.08 (7) 59.64 12.62

8 22 TEREVÄINEN Dmitri 25.50 (7) 16.99 (8) 37.14 (8) 1:19.63 32.61
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